502925835 08/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESAOTE S.P.A.	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIS S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA BALDANZESE 17	
City:	50041 CALENZANO (FI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6519376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: MandT@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: CECELIA M. PERRY

Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M70
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECELIA M. PERRY
SIGNATURE:	/cecelia m. perry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=actissrl#page1.tif

PATENT 502925835 REEL: 033486 FRAME: 0442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M70

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, ESAOTE S.p.A., whose complete post office address is:

Via di Caciolle, 15 - 50127 Firenze - Italy

is 50% owner of

U.S. Patent No.

: 6519376

Issued

: February 11, 2003

Entitled

: OPTO-ACOUSTIC GENERATOR OF ULTRASOUND

WAVES FROM LASER ENERGY SUPPLIED VIA

OPTICAL FIBER

AND WHEREAS, ACTIS S.R.L., whose complete post office address is:

Via Baldanzese, 17 - 50041 Calenzano (FI) - Italy

is also 50% owner of the above patent, and is desirous of acquiring the 50% interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States currently owned by ESAOTE S.p.A.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto ACTIS S.R.L., for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, our 50% ownership of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No. 6519376, issued February 11, 2003, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 31 day of July , 2014.

ANDREJ DVORAK - chief Technology Officer

Full Name and Title

ESAOTE S.p.A

Witness(es):

PATENT REEL: 033486 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 08/07/2014